

CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION CHARTER-

Dr. Kathryn Catania, President Kevin Otto, Vice President Valerie Vuicich, Secretary

Jonathan Delano, Director

Linzie Daniel, Board Member Jeremy Ward, Board Member Dr. Tangee Pinheiro, Board Member Diana Gomez, Board Member

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held by the Career Technical Education Charter Board to receive public testimony and input from the community on Fresno County Superintendent of Schools Learning Continuity and Attendance Plan.

The public hearing shall be held as follows:

DATE:	September 21, 2020
TIME:	No earlier than 5:30 p.m. and as close to that time as the business of the Career Technical Education Charter Board permits
LOCATION:	ZOOM
	Kermit Koontz Education Complex 1320 Mariposa Fresno, CA 93703

Public hearing materials are available at the Career Technical Education Charter, 1320 N. Mariposa, Fresno, California 93703, during regular business hours and will be available at the public hearing.